NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Wednesday, June 24, 2015 – 6:00 P.M. Bastrop City Hall. 1311 Chestnut Street. Bastrop. Texas

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 2.1 The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors will meet in a closed/executive session pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to discuss the following:
 - (1) **Section 551.071(1)(A) and Section 551.071(2)** Consultations with Attorney: (1) threatened and/or contemplated litigation, and (2) matters upon which the Attorney has a duty and/or responsibility to report to the governmental body.
 - (2) **Section 551.072** Deliberation about real property: potential sales, acquisitions, exchanges, leases, dispositions or values of real property.
 - (3) **Section 551.074** Personnel Matters.
- 2.2 The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors will reconvene into open session to discuss, consider and/or take any action necessary related to the executive sessions noted herein, or regular agenda items, noted above, and/or related items.
- 3. WORKSHOP SESSION The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation will convene into a Workshop Session to discuss:
 - 3.1 2015/2016 Budget A review and discussion regarding Fiscal Year 2015/2016 Budget for the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation, the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation's Strategic Plan, and FY2015/2016 program/scope of work.
 - 3.2 The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation will adjourn the Workshop Session and reconvene into the regular session to take any necessary action(s) pertaining to the workshop items.

4. BOARD INPUT ON FUTURE AGENDAS

4.1 Inviting input from the Board of Directors related to issues for possible inclusion on future agendas, related to (but not limited to) issues such as BEDC projects, property, economic development prospects, community events, and BEDC business.

5. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATE

I, Angela Ryan, Assistant Director of the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation, certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the front window of the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation offices, 903 Main Street, at the Bastrop City Hall, 1311 Chestnut Street, and on the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation website on this the 19th day of June 2015 at 5:00 p.m. Copies of this agenda have been provided to those members of the media requesting such information.

Angela Ryan
Angela Ryan, BEDC Assistant Director

THE BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION IS COMMITTED TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. REASONABLE MODIFICATIONS AND EQUAL ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. PLEASE CALL 512-303-9700.